#### SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Walsworth to Reengrossed House Bill No. 796 by Representative Lance Harris

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Education
- 3 and adopted by the Senate on May 11, 2018, on page 1, line 13, change "On and after
- 4 September 15, 1978, any" to "A", and on line 21, change "Subsubitem" to "Subitem"

# 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 14 proposed by the Senate Committee on Education
- and adopted by the Senate on May 11, 2018, on page 2, line 12, between the comma "," and
- 8 "has" insert "or", and on line 13, after "offense" delete the comma ","

# 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 18 proposed by the Senate Committee on Education
- and adopted by the Senate on May 11, 2018, on page 2, line 21, after "25" insert ", and insert
- the following:
- 13 (c) This Section shall not apply to any nonpublic school or nonpublic school 14 system which contracts with an entity providing any of the services listed in 15 Subparagraph (b) of this Paragraph to a nonpublic school or nonpublic school system when such school or school system determines that the employees of such contractor 16 17 will have limited contact with students. In determining whether such a contractor's 18 employee will have limited contact with students, the nonpublic school or nonpublic 19 school system shall consider the totality of the circumstances, including factors such 20 as the length of time the contractor's employee will be on the school grounds, 21 whether students will be in proximity with the site where the contractor's employee will be working, and whether the contractor's employee will be working by himself 22 or with others. If a nonpublic school or nonpublic school system has made this 23 24 determination, it shall take appropriate steps to protect the safety of any students that 25 may come in contact with such a contractor's employee."

## 26 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 27 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 19 proposed by the Senate Committee on Education
- and adopted by the Senate on May 11, 2018, on page 2. line 25, change "An administrator
- 29 or teacher" to "An administrator, teacher, or substitute teacher"

### 30 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 31 Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 2, 3, 20, 21, and 35 proposed by the Senate
- 32 Committee on Education and adopted by the Senate on May 11, 2018.

## 33 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 1, delete line 3, and insert "(10) and 3996(B)(45) and (46), relative to the
- 35 certification and"

# 36 AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 1, line 5, change "teachers" to "administrators, teachers,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 2 On page 1, line 6, change "teachers" to "administrators, teachers,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 4 On page 1, line 19, between "(45)" and "are" insert "and (46)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 6 On page 5, line 3, change "A teacher" to "An administrator, teacher, or substitute teacher"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 8 On page 5, line 7, change "A teacher" to "An administrator, teacher, or substitute teacher"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 5, at the end of line 16, change "a" to "an administrator," and at the beginning of
- line 17, change "teacher" to "teacher,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 6, line 26, change "A teacher" to "An administrator, teacher,"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 9, delete line 18
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 9, at the beginning of line 19, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."